
4/16/24, 8:25 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10756855 1/3

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 10756855

Procuring Entity PHILIPPINE STATE COLLEGE OF AERONAUTICS

Title Procurement of Meals (Packed Meals and Catering Services) for the 55th PhiLSCA Founding
Anniversary (3 Lots)

Area of Delivery Metro Manila

Solicitation Number: 2024 - 04 - 44

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Catering Services

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 991,200.00 

Delivery Period: 3 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Romualdo Salud Intia
Canvasser
Piccio Garden
Villamor Airbase
Pasay City
Metro Manila
Philippines 1300
63-02-4255326
63-02-4255326
mhaldz123@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 16/04/2024

Last Updated / Time 16/04/2024 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 19/04/2024 13:00 PM

Description
 
PHILIPPINE STATE COLLEGE OF AERONAUTICS
55TH Founding Anniversary
April 20-24, 2024

Terms of Reference (Meals)

LOT 1: Supply and Delivery of Packed Meals for PhiILSCA – VAB Campus, Pasay
City on April 20-24, 2024

Date/Day Time Meal Requirement No. of Pax Total Cost Total Amount Event Venue
April 20, 2024 (Saturday) 6 -7 AM Packed Breakfast
(Mactan: rice, 2 viands, coffee) 30
3,000.00

109,100.00 PhilSCA-Villamor Campus, Pasay City
11AM-12NN Packed Lunch
(rice, 2 viands, drink, dessert) 280
42,000.00
2 -3PM Packed PM Snacks

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


4/16/24, 8:25 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10756855 2/3

(meryenda set) 280
22,100.00
6-7PM Packed Dinner
(rice, 2 viands, drink, dessert) 280
42,000.00
April 21, 2024 (Sunday) 6 -7 AM Packed Breakfast
(rice, 2 viands, coffee) 100
10,000.00

116,100.00 PhilSCA-Villamor Campus, Pasay City
11AM-12NN Packed Lunch
(rice, 2 viands, drink, dessert) 280
42,000.00
2 -3PM Packed PM Snacks
(meryenda set) 280
22,100.00
6-7PM Packed Dinner
(rice, 2 viands, drink, dessert) 280
42,000.00

April 22, 2024 (Monday) 6-7PM Packed Dinner
(rice, 2 viands, drink, dessert) 250

37,500.00
37,500.00 PhilSCA-Villamor Campus, Pasay City
April 23, 2024 (Tuesday) 6 -7 AM
Packed Breakfast
(rice, 2 viands, coffee) 70pax
7,000.00

37,000.00 PhilSCA-Villamor Campus, Pasay City
11AM-12NN Packed Lunch
(rice, 2 viands, drink, dessert) 200
30,000.00
April 24, 2024 (Wednesday) 6 -7 AM Packed Breakfast
(rice, 2 viands, coffee) 30pax
PhP 3,000.00

7,500.00 PhilSCA-Villamor Campus, Pasay City
11AM-12NN Packed Lunch
(rice, 2 viands, drink, dessert) 30pax
PhP 4,500.00
TOTAL: PhP 307,200.00

LOT 2: Supply and Delivery of Meals for PhiILSCA – BAB Campus,
Floridablanca, Pampanga on April 22, 2024

Date/Day Time Meal Requirement No. of Pax Total Cost Total Amount Event Venue
April 22, 2024 (Monday) 4 -5 AM Packed Breakfast
(pancit guisado, puto bigas, coffee/water) 280pax
PhP 28,000.00

178,000.00 PhilSCA-Basa Air Base Campus, Floridablanca, Pampanga
11AM-12NN Assisted Buffet Lunch
rice, sotanghon guisado, roasted beef, chicken honey,fish, sauteed broccoli with cashew nuts, overload ice
tea/minatamis na saging 300pax
PhP 150,000.00
TOTAL PhP178,000.00

I. Contract terms and conditions:
• Buffet and cocktails set-up Motiff/theme: Emerald green (55th), tables and chairs, plates, glasses, cutleries
(individually wrapped), centerpiece, placemat, wine, waiters in uniform for April 22, 2024.
• With track record of more than 300 pax in one setting.
• With liability and insurance coverage.
• Personnel to handle food distribution



4/16/24, 8:25 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10756855 3/3

• Inclusive of tax

LOT 3: Cocktails/Assisted Buffet Dinner at PhiILSCA – VAB Campus, Pasay City
on April 23, 2024 (Fellowship Night and Stakeholder Night)

Date/Day Time Meal Requirement No. of Pax Total Cost Total Amount Event Venue
April 23, 2024 5-9 PM Cocktails/ Assisted Buffet Dinner
rice, 5 viands (vegetable, fish, pork, chicken, beef, soup)
drink & dessert 506pax
506,000.00 PhilSCA-Villamor Campus, Pasay City
TOTAL: PhP 506,000.00

Contract terms and conditions:
• Buffet and cocktails set-up Motif/theme: Emerald green (55th), tables and chairs, plates, glasses, cutleries
(individually wrapped), centerpiece, placemat, wine, waiters in uniform for April 23, 2024.
• With track record of more than 300 pax in one setting.
• With liability and insurance coverage.
• Personnel to handle food distribution
• Inclusive of tax
• The bidder should present complete list of offered menu for the event.
Other Information
Terms of Reference: https://drive.google.com/file/d/1r_UaqFvIGa7byr6WP4scPr73inZ-dkdT/view?usp=sharing

Created by Romualdo Salud Intia

Date Created 15/04/2024

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

